## Edgar Filing: SPLUNK INC - Form 4

SPLUNK IN Form 4 August 12, 2											
FORM	ЛД								OMB AF	PROVAL	
	UNITEDS	TATES		RITIES A shington,			NGE C	OMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287	
Check th if no lon	ger				DENIERI	EDCHID OF	Expires:	January 31, 2005			
subject t Section	.0	ENIU	r CHAN	SECUR		CIA	LUWN	ERSHIP OF	Estimated a	verage	
Form 4 of									burden hou response	0.5	
Form 5 obligation	-						•	Act of 1934,			
may con See Instr	tinue. Section 17(a			vestment	•	· ·		1935 or Sectior	1		
1(b).	luction	( )			I ··· -						
(Print or Type	Responses)										
1. Name and A	1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to										
SULLIVA	N OODI'RE I		Symbol SPLUN	Issuer K INC [SPLK]							
				-	Earliest Transaction (Check a					all applicable)	
			(Month/E	Day/Year)				_X_ Director 10% Owner _X_ Officer (give title Other (specify			
BRANNAN	NK INC., 250 N STREET		08/10/2	015				below)	below)		
	(Street)		4 If Ama	ndmant Da	ta Original				, CEO & Chair		
	(Succe)			nth/Day/Year) App				6. Individual or Jos Applicable Line)	int/Oroup Finin	g(Check	
SAN FRAN	NCISCO, CA 9410	7			_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
(City)	(State) (2	Zip)	Tabl	e I - Non-D	Derivative S	Securi		iired, Disposed of	, or Beneficial	ly Owned	
1.Title of	2. Transaction Date			3.	4. Securit			5. Amount of	6.	7. Nature of	
Security (Instr. 3)	(Month/Day/Year)	n Date, if	on(A) or Dis (Instr. 3, 4	-		Securities Beneficially	Ownership Form: Direct	Indirect Beneficial			
~ /		any (Month/D	ay/Year)	(Instr. 8) Owned					(D) or Ownership		
				(A)			Following Reported	Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)		
						or		Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			
Common				Code V	Amount	(D)	Price \$				
Stock	08/10/2015			М	16,666	А	0.565	541,954	D		
Common							\$				
Common Stock	08/10/2015			S <u>(1)</u>	8,750	D	68.75	533,204	D		
							( <u>2</u> )				
Common Stock	08/10/2015			<b>S</b> <u>(1)</u>	40,564	D	\$ 69.6 (3)	492,640	D		
Common Stock	08/10/2015			S <u>(1)</u>	700	D	70.24	491,940	D		
Stoon							(4)				
	08/11/2015			М	16,666	А		508,606	D		

Common Stock					\$ 0.565			
Common Stock	08/11/2015	S <u>(1)</u>	7,416	D	\$ 67.84 (5)	501,190	D	
Common Stock	08/11/2015	S <u>(1)</u>	4,650	D	\$ 68.59 (6)	496,540	D	
Common Stock	08/11/2015	S <u>(1)</u>	3,800	D	\$ 69.59 (7)	492,740	D	
Common Stock	08/11/2015	S <u>(1)</u>	800	D	\$ 70.34 (8)	491,940	D	
Common Stock	08/12/2015	М	16,668	А	\$ 0.565	508,608	D	
Common Stock	08/12/2015	S <u>(1)</u>	10,013	D	\$ 67.25 (9)	498,595	D	
Common Stock	08/12/2015	S <u>(1)</u>	6,655	D	\$ 67.99 (10)	491,940	D	
Common Stock						1,100,000	Ι	See footnote $(11)$
Common Stock						12,900	I	See footnote (12)

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of orDerivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)	7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)
				Code V	(A) (D)		Title

(9-02)

### Edgar Filing: SPLUNK INC - Form 4

					Date Exercisable	Expiration Date		Amount or Number of Shares
Employee Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 0.565	08/10/2015	М	16,666	(13)	09/16/2018	Common Stock	16,666
Employee Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 0.565	08/11/2015	М	16,666	<u>(13)</u>	09/16/2018	Common Stock	16,666
Employee Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 0.565	08/12/2015	М	16,668	<u>(13)</u>	09/16/2018	Common Stock	16,668

# **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
SULLIVAN GODFREY C/O SPLUNK INC. 250 BRANNAN STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107	Х		President, CEO & Chairman				
Signatures							

/s/ Steve Dean, by power of attorney 08/12/2015 Date

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

## **Explanation of Responses:**

If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- The sales reported on this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the Reporting Person on June 23, (1)2014.

The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$68.19 to \$69.17, inclusive. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of

- (2) the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in footnotes (2) through (10) to this Form 4.
- The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from (3) \$69.19 to \$70.18, inclusive.
- The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from (4) \$70.21 to \$70.30, inclusive.

### Edgar Filing: SPLUNK INC - Form 4

- (5) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$67.14 to \$68.13, inclusive.
- (6) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$68.14 to \$69.12, inclusive.
- (7) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$69.16 to \$70.15, inclusive.
- (8) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$70.17 to \$70.56, inclusive.
- (9) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$66.70 to \$67.69, inclusive.
- (10) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$67.70 to \$68.22, inclusive.
- (11) Shares held directly by the Godfrey and Suzanne Sullivan Revocable Trust dated December 5, 2000 for which the Reporting Person serves as a trustee.

Shares held directly by the Reporting Person's younger daughter. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares,(12) and this report should not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of such shares for purposes of

(13) The option is fully vested and immediately exercisable.

Section 16 or for any other purpose.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.